

Terms and Conditions for the Great Little Trains of Wales International Gold Card

Each Gold Card entitles the named holder to one free full round trip on normal timetabled trains on the participating Railways listed on the card*. The card is not transferable.

The Gold Card will be dated on first use and remains valid for one calendar year from the date of first use. For example if your first journey is 16 September 2020, the card will be valid to 15 September 2021.

The Gold Card is not a travel pass, and it will be necessary for the holder to obtain a free ticket from the booking office or the guard before boarding the train. *This card does not include the Snowdon Mountain Railway.

The Gold Card may not be used in conjunction with any other offer. The Gold Card cannot be used on Santa Trains or other special trains, please check Special Event validity with the individual Railway.

Tickets issued using the Gold Card are subject to the individual Railway Company's terms and conditions displayed at their premises.

Please ensure you have additional form of identification with you when travelling, as some Railways may request this. A driving licence, passport or credit card showing your name would be acceptable.

Discounts offered by accommodation providers have been provided by them in good faith. Great Little Trains of Wales limited, and the constituent Railways are not responsible for the accommodation providers and cannot accept liability for any issues arising with the accommodation, or any discount offered by the participating accommodation providers. The discount must be requested at the time of booking by mentioning the International Gold Card. Any problems or complaints arising must be taken up with the individual provider.